## ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 258**

Introduced by Vargas, 7.

WHEREAS, Omaha Performing Arts celebrated the grand opening of Steelhouse Omaha on May 12, 2023. Steelhouse Omaha is a one-of-a-kind art and entertainment venue for local, national, and international performers in Omaha, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Steelhouse Omaha will act as an economic hub by providing jobs, generating revenue, and attracting entertainers, tourists, and residents to downtown Omaha; and

WHEREAS, community organizations and local artists will be able to utilize Steelhouse Omaha for events, open houses, and weekend festivities; and

WHEREAS, Steelhouse Omaha will attract entertainment to the Omaha community and create a valuable economic asset to Nebraska and the Legislature.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Steelhouse Omaha on its grand opening.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Steelhouse Omaha.